
Buses towards Stevenage 37X** 38 38 38A 38 38A 37X** 38 38 38

Hertford County Hall - - - - - - - 15:35 - -

Hertford Bus Station (Stop 6) - 06:55 09:25 10:25 12:25 14:25 - 15:45 17:25 18:45

Ware Regional College (Stop D) - 07:02 09:32 10:32 12:32 14:32 - 15:55 17:35 18:52

Ware High Street, The Priory - 07:05 09:35 10:35 12:35 14:35 - 15:58 17:38 18:55

Tonwell Ware, Robin Hood PH - 07:16 09:46 10:46 12:46 14:46 - 16:09 17:49 19:06

Sacombe, Sacombe Pound Cottages - 07:22 09:52 | 12:52 | - 16:15 17:55 19:12

Dane End, Gladstone Road - 07:29 09:59 | 12:59 | - 16:22 18:02 19:19

Whempstead, Tinkers Corner - 07:36 10:06 | 13:06 | - 16:29 18:09 -

Hebing End, Lordship Arms - 07:40 10:10 | 13:10 | - 16:33 18:13 -

Benington, Church Green - 07:45 10:15 | 13:15 | - 16:38 18:18 -

Walkern, Cherry Tree Rise 06:35 07:52 10:22 | 13:22 | 16:25 16:45 18:25 -

Pin Green, The Oval Centre 06:41 08:02 10:30 | 13:30 | 16:31 16:53 18:33 -

Watton-at-Stone, the Bull PH - | | 10:54 | 14:54 - | | -

Aston, Rose & Crown PH - | | 11:03 | 15:03 - | | -

Stevenage Bus Station (Stop K) *(Stop B) 06:50* 08:16 10:41 11:21 13:41 15:21 16:40* 17:06 18:43 -

Buses towards Stevenage 38A 38 38 38A 38 38A 38 38

Hertford Bus Station (Stop 6) - 07:25 09:25 10:25 12:25 14:25 15:55 17:25

Ware Regional College (Stop D) - 07:32 09:32 10:32 12:32 14:32 16:02 17:32

Ware High Street, The Priory - 07:35 09:35 10:35 12:35 14:35 16:05 17:35

Tonwell Ware, Robin Hood PH - 07:46 09:46 10:46 12:46 14:46 16:16 17:46

Sacombe, Sacombe Pound Cottages - 07:52 09:52 | 12:52 | 16:22 17:52

Dane End, Gladstone Road - 07:59 09:59 | 12:59 | 16:29 17:59

Whempstead, Tinkers Corner - 08:06 10:06 | 13:06 | 16:36 18:06

Hebing End, Lordship Arms - 08:10 10:10 | 13:10 | 16:40 18:10

Benington, Church Green - 08:15 10:15 | 13:15 | 16:45 18:15

Walkern, Cherry Tree Rise - 08:22 10:22 | 13:22 | 16:52 18:22

Pin Green, The Oval Centre - 08:30 10:30 | 13:30 | 17:00 18:30

Watton-at-Stone, the Bull PH 07:24 | | 10:54 | 14:54 | |

Aston, Rose & Crown PH 07:33 | | 11:03 | 15:03 | |

Stevenage Bus Station (Stop K) 07:51 08:41 10:41 11:21 13:41 15:21 17:11 18:41

Buses towards Hertford 38 38 38 38A 38 38A 38 38 37X

Stevenage Bus Station (Stop K) *(Stop B) - 06:55 09:00 11:20 13:00 14:20 16:00 17:20 18:50*

Aston, Rose & Crown PH - | | 11:35 | 14:35 | | |

Watton-at-Stone, the Bull PH - | | 11:44 | 14:44 | | |

Pin Green, The Oval Centre - 07:06 09:11 | 13:11 | 16:11 17:31 17:31

Walkern, Cherry Tree Rise - 07:14 09:19 | 13:19 | 16:19 17:39 19:02

Benington, Church Green - 07:22 09:27 | 13:27 | 16:27 17:47 -

Hebing End, Lordship Arms - 07:27 09:32 | 13:32 | 16:32 17:52 -

Whempstead, Tinkers Corner - 07:31 09:36 | 13:36 | 16:36 17:56 -

Dane End, Gladstone Road 06:20 07:40 09:40 | 13:40 | 16:40 18:00 -

Sacombe, Sacombe Pound Cottages 06:26 07:46 09:46 | 13:46 | 16:46 18:06 -

Tonwell, Robin Hood PH 06:33 07:53 09:53 11:53 13:53 14:53 16:53 18:13 -

Ware High Street, Old Town Hall 06:42 08:10 10:05 12:05 14:05 15:05 17:05 18:25 -

Ware Regional College (Stop A) 06:45 08:15 10:10 12:10 14:10 15:10 17:10 18:30 -

Hertford Bus Station (Stop 6) 06:53 | 10:20 12:20 14:20 15:20 17:23 18:38 -

Hertford County Hall - 08:30 - - - - - - -

Buses towards Hertford 38 38 38A 38 38A 38 38 38A

Stevenage Bus Station (Stop K) 08:00 09:00 11:20 13:00 14:20 16:00 17:20 18:50

Aston, Rose & Crown PH | | 11:35 | 14:35 | | 19:00

Watton-at-Stone, the Bull PH | | 11:44 | 14:44 | | 19:09

Pin Green, The Oval Centre 08:11 09:11 | 13:11 | 16:11 17:31 -

Walkern, Cherry Tree Rise 08:19 09:19 | 13:19 | 16:19 17:39 -

Benington, Church Green 08:27 09:27 | 13:27 | 16:27 17:47 -

Hebing End, Lordship Arms 08:32 09:32 | 13:32 | 16:32 17:52 -

Whempstead, Tinkers Corner 08:36 09:36 | 13:36 | 16:36 17:56 -

Dane End, Gladstone Road 08:40 09:40 | 13:40 | 16:40 18:00 -

Sacombe, Sacombe Pound Cottages 08:46 09:46 | 13:46 | 16:46 18:06 -

Tonwell, Robin Hood PH 08:53 09:53 11:53 13:53 14:53 16:53 18:13 -

Ware High Street, Old Town Hall 09:05 10:05 12:05 14:05 15:05 17:05 18:25 -

Ware Regional College (Stop A) 09:10 10:10 12:10 14:10 15:10 17:10 18:30 -

Hertford Bus Station (Stop 6) 09:20 10:20 12:20 14:20 15:20 17:20 18:40 -

Hertford > Ware > Tonwell > Walkern > Aston > Stevenage Valid from Monday 1st September 2025

|MONDAY TO FRIDAY

SATURDAY

Except Bank Holidays

** 37X journeys continue beyond Walkern to/from Cromer, Cottred and Buntingford.

SUMMARY TIMETABLE38 38A

For the latest updates, search us on Facebook & X (Twitter) |


